<del></del> 07-28-2003	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 071308.0448 (2001P23471WO
	A COVER SHEET ONLY
To the Honorable Comm 102508838	hed original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Gerd Hartel  Horst Steegmüller  Matthias Tupy	0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	Suched? Yes X No
. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assig	nee(s)):
Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Münche	n
Country: Germany	
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes X No
	ion, the execution date of the new application is: July 17, 2003  B. Patent No(s).:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Fatch No(s)
Others on additional sheet(s) attached?	Yes X No
Nature of Conveyance: 10621539  X Assignment	<del></del>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Andreas Grubert  BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.  ONE SHELL PLAZA  910 LOUISIANA STREET  HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-4995	6. Total number of applications and patents involved Application(s):  + Patent(s): = Total:  1  7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00  8. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account YES
713.229.1964 (TELEPHONE) 713.229.7764 (FACSIMILE)	
/13.229.7/04 (FACSIMILE)	9. Deposit Account No.: 02-0383
	(Duplicate copy of this sheet attached)  X Charge any underpayment or credit
	X Charge any underpayment or credit overpayment to above Deposit Account
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
O. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Bruce W. Slayden II (June 6).	agdin \$ July 17, 2003
Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Pages
lotal number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Pages
003 %ZEWDIE 00000018 10621539	
1_	
21 40.00 JOP	

PATENT REEL: 014306 FRAME: 0268

IDNR: 4248 / V: 99-1.00 / B:Val

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

**Gerd Hartel** 

residing at:

Kieselsgarten 6a 97273 Kuernach Horst Steegmüller

residing at:

Johanniterweg 6 97076 Würzburg GERMANY

**Matthias Tupy** 

residing at:

Würzburger Str. 2a 97218 Gerbrunn GERMANY residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Munich, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Motor pump unit, particularly a motor vehicle braking device

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. 2001P23471WOUS and filed as PCT-application PCT/DE02/00078

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and

PATENT REEL: 014306 FRAME: 0269 generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 05.06.03	yerd flatel
	Gerd Hartel
Witnesses:	
(type name) CHRIS KOSEK	
Witnesses:	
(type name) MILENKU STAMENC	
Date: <u>17.6.03</u>	belley to
	Horst Steepmüller
Witnesses: A. Brach (type name) Andrea Brasch	l'
(sperialité) Audrea Brasch	
(type name) Monika Tuchscheerer	
(Specialis) Playing (UCUSCHECTER	
Date: <u>17.6.03</u>	Matthias Tupy
	Matthias Tupy
Witnesses: B. Branch	

(type name) Andrea Brasch

(type name) Monika Tuchscheere

Witnesses: M.

PATENT RECORDED: 07/17/2003 REEL: 014306 FRAME: 0270